## <u>Tiger Lake Homeowners Assoc. Inc.</u> <u>GENERAL PROXY FORM</u>

The undersigned owners, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ or their voting representatives, Address \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Gulf Breeze, FL in Tiger Lake Homeowners Association, Inc. hereby constitute and appoint the Secretary of the Association, his designee, or \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, as nominee, and proxy with powers of substitution for and in the name and place of the undersigned, to appear, represent, and cast votes only as I specifically instruct in reference to the following matters to come before Tiger Lake Homeowners Association, Inc. to be held on Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. at the Tiger Lake Community Center, 1370 Tiger Park Lane, Gulf Breeze, 32563.

## GENERAL POWERS

I hereby authorize and instruct my proxy to use his or her best judgment on all matters, which properly come before the meeting and for which a general power may be used as may be authorized by Section 617.306(6) of the Florida Statutes.

The undersigned and confirm any and all acts and things that the proxy may do or cause to be done in the premises. Whether at the meeting referred to above or at any change, adjournment, or continuation of it, and revoke all prior proxies previously executed.

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_

## UNIT OWNERS

## SUBSTITUTION OF PROXY

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_

PROXY

(In no event shall be valid for a period longer than 90 days after the date of the first meeting for which it was given.)